
Facility Usage for District of SOUTH DAKOTA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

73 (D/SD)

IGA

7VC SD DOC State Penitentiary

Jail Days 516 715 770 773 732 678 566 630 783 856 603 712 8,334 8,334

Paid Jail Days 516 715 770 773 732 678 566 630 783 856 603 712 8,334 8,334

Cost $ 35,604 $ 49,335 $ 53,130 $ 53,337 $ 50,508 $ 46,782 $ 39,054 $ 43,470 $ 54,027 $ 59,064 $ 41,607 $ 49,128 $ 575,046 $ 575,046

Rate $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00

Avg Pop 16.65 25.54 24.84 25.77 23.61 22.60 18.26 20.32 26.10 27.61 20.10 22.97 22.83

7VK Union Co Jail

Jail Days 39 112 49 0 0 0 10 31 15 0 0 0 256 256

Paid Jail Days 39 112 49 0 0 0 10 31 15 0 0 0 256 256

Cost $ 2,535 $ 7,280 $ 3,185 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 650 $ 2,015 $ 975 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 16,640 $ 16,640

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 1.26 4.00 1.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70

5VE Hughes Co Juv Det Ctr

Jail Days 32 25 13 53 72 80 56 62 44 34 30 20 521 521

Paid Jail Days 32 25 13 53 72 80 56 62 44 34 30 20 521 521

Cost $ 7,040 $ 5,500 $ 2,860 $ 11,660 $ 15,840 $ 17,600 $ 12,320 $ 13,640 $ 9,680 $ 7,480 $ 6,600 $ 4,400 $ 114,620 $ 114,620

Rate $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00

Avg Pop 1.03 0.89 0.42 1.77 2.32 2.67 1.81 2.00 1.47 1.10 1.00 0.65 1.43

8CN Minnehaha Co Jail

Jail Days 670 153 180 97 109 142 80 73 138 160 151 120 2,073 2,073

Paid Jail Days 670 153 180 97 109 142 80 73 138 160 151 120 2,073 2,073

Cost $ 56,950 $ 13,005 $ 15,300 $ 8,245 $ 9,265 $ 12,070 $ 6,800 $ 6,205 $ 11,730 $ 13,600 $ 12,835 $ 10,200 $ 176,205 $ 176,205

Rate $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00

Avg Pop 21.61 5.46 5.81 3.23 3.52 4.73 2.58 2.35 4.60 5.16 5.03 3.87 5.68

8CR Hughes Co Jail

Jail Days 1,800 1,612 2,198 2,343 2,713 2,600 2,538 2,928 2,941 3,009 2,836 2,797 30,315 30,315

Paid Jail Days 1,800 1,612 2,198 2,343 2,713 2,600 2,538 2,928 2,941 3,009 2,836 2,797 30,315 30,315

Cost $ 144,000 $ 128,960 $ 175,840 $ 187,440 $ 217,040 $ 208,000 $ 203,040 $ 234,240 $ 235,280 $ 240,720 $ 226,880 $ 223,760 $ 2,425,200 $ 2,425,200
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 58.06 57.57 70.90 78.10 87.52 86.67 81.87 94.45 98.03 97.06 94.53 90.23 83.05

8CT Brown Co Jail

Jail Days 10 2 12 2 13 5 0 0 2 0 13 1 60 60

Paid Jail Days 10 2 12 2 13 5 0 0 2 0 13 1 60 60

Cost $ 600 $ 120 $ 720 $ 120 $ 780 $ 300 $ 0 $ 0 $ 120 $ 0 $ 780 $ 60 $ 3,600 $ 3,600

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.32 0.07 0.39 0.07 0.42 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.43 0.03 0.16

7QC Meade Co Jail

Jail Days 28 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36

Paid Jail Days 28 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36

Cost $ 1,540 $ 110 $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 275 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,980 $ 1,980

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.90 0.07 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

7WH South Dakota Women's Pris

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 50 23 19 76 147 175 216 194 1,020 1,020

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 50 23 19 76 147 175 216 194 1,020 1,020

Cost $ 2,046 $ 1,848 $ 2,046 $ 1,980 $ 3,300 $ 1,518 $ 1,254 $ 5,016 $ 9,702 $ 11,550 $ 14,256 $ 12,804 $ 67,320 $ 67,320

Rate $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.61 0.77 0.61 2.45 4.90 5.65 7.20 6.26 2.79

7SD Western South Dakota Regional Juvenile Services

Jail Days 0 0 0 9 13 30 32 37 30 31 30 34 246 246

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 9 13 30 32 37 30 31 30 34 246 246

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,025 $ 2,925 $ 6,750 $ 7,200 $ 8,325 $ 6,750 $ 6,975 $ 6,750 $ 7,650 $ 55,350 $ 55,350

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.42 1.00 1.03 1.19 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 0.67

7SH Davison Co Jail

Jail Days 0 3 10 0 19 0 1 2 4 0 5 7 51 51

Paid Jail Days 0 3 10 0 19 0 1 2 4 0 5 7 51 51

Cost $ 0 $ 177 $ 590 $ 0 $ 1,121 $ 0 $ 59 $ 118 $ 236 $ 0 $ 295 $ 413 $ 3,009 $ 3,009

Rate $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.11 0.32 0.00 0.61 0.00 0.03 0.06 0.13 0.00 0.17 0.23 0.14

7XV Walworth Co Jail (adult/juv)

Jail Days 8 6 8 4 5 9 13 7 0 16 7 5 88 88

Paid Jail Days 8 6 8 4 5 9 13 7 0 16 7 5 88 88
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 520 $ 390 $ 520 $ 260 $ 325 $ 585 $ 845 $ 455 $ 0 $ 1,040 $ 455 $ 325 $ 5,720 $ 5,720

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.26 0.21 0.26 0.13 0.16 0.30 0.42 0.23 0.00 0.52 0.23 0.16 0.24

8ER Yankton Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 481 756 954 954 946 1,054 1,180 1,127 1,154 1,129 1,202 1,072 12,009 12,009

Paid Jail Days 481 756 954 954 946 1,054 1,180 1,127 1,154 1,129 1,202 1,072 12,009 12,009

Cost $ 29,341 $ 46,116 $ 58,194 $ 58,194 $ 57,706 $ 64,294 $ 71,980 $ 68,747 $ 70,394 $ 68,869 $ 73,322 $ 65,392 $ 732,549 $ 732,549

Rate $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00

Avg Pop 15.52 27.00 30.77 31.80 30.52 35.13 38.06 36.35 38.47 36.42 40.07 34.58 32.90

8EY Minnehaha Co Juv Det Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 13

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 13

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 346 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,905 $ 2,252 $ 2,252

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 173.21 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 173.21 $ 173.21

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.04

7ZA Winner City Jail

Jail Days 924 944 1,094 1,141 1,255 1,119 1,421 1,283 1,150 1,226 1,071 1,298 13,926 13,926

Paid Jail Days 924 944 1,094 1,141 1,255 1,119 1,421 1,283 1,150 1,226 1,071 1,298 13,926 13,926

Cost $ 58,212 $ 59,472 $ 68,922 $ 71,883 $ 79,065 $ 70,497 $ 89,523 $ 80,829 $ 72,450 $ 77,238 $ 67,473 $ 81,774 $ 877,338 $ 877,338

Rate $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00

Avg Pop 29.81 33.71 35.29 38.03 40.48 37.30 45.84 41.39 38.33 39.55 35.70 41.87 38.15

IGA Total

Jail Days 4,539 4,358 5,320 5,408 5,927 5,745 5,916 6,256 6,408 6,636 6,164 6,271 68,948 68,948

6,1645,408 5,9165,9274,539 6,6364,358 6,4085,745 6,2716,2565,320Paid Jail Days 68,94868,948

$ 395,490 $ 5,056,829$ 381,362 $ 437,875 $ 463,060 $ 451,253$ 338,388Cost $ 432,725$ 312,313 $ 486,536$ 471,344 $ 5,056,829$ 457,811$ 428,671

$ 73.34$ 73.13 $ 73.56$ 71.66 $ 73.00$ 74.55 $ 73.32 $ 73.21$ 74.62$ 71.68 $ 73.14Rate $ 73.88 $ 74.02

Avg Pop 191.51180.27 191.19 205.46201.79 214.07171.61155.63146.42 213.60190.83 202.30 188.88

CAP

8CM Pennington Co Jail

Jail Days 2,317 2,393 2,844 2,748 2,994 3,053 3,675 3,666 3,222 3,537 3,411 3,453 37,313 37,313

Paid Jail Days 2,317 2,393 2,844 2,748 2,994 3,053 3,675 3,666 3,222 3,537 3,411 3,453 37,313 37,313

Cost $ 173,775 $ 179,475 $ 213,300 $ 206,100 $ 224,550 $ 228,975 $ 275,625 $ 274,950 $ 241,650 $ 265,275 $ 255,825 $ 258,975 $ 2,798,475 $ 2,798,475

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 74.74 85.46 91.74 91.60 96.58 101.77 118.55 118.26 107.40 114.10 113.70 111.39 102.23

Limited Official UseThu Aug 11 09:52:43 EDT 2016 3



District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

CAP Total

Jail Days 2,317 2,393 2,844 2,748 2,994 3,053 3,675 3,666 3,222 3,537 3,411 3,453 37,313 37,313

3,4112,748 3,6752,9942,317 3,5372,393 3,2223,053 3,4533,6662,844Paid Jail Days 37,31337,313

$ 206,100 $ 2,798,475$ 213,300 $ 224,550 $ 274,950 $ 255,825$ 173,775Cost $ 275,625$ 179,475 $ 265,275$ 241,650 $ 2,798,475$ 258,975$ 228,975

$ 75.00$ 75.00 $ 75.00$ 75.00 $ 75.00$ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00$ 75.00$ 75.00 $ 75.00Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 101.7791.60 96.58 113.70118.26 114.1091.7485.4674.74 107.40118.55 111.39 102.23

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 12 12

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.03

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 0 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 12 12

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.070.00 0.10 0.030.00 0.000.100.000.00 0.000.06 0.03 0.03

73 (D/SD) Total

$ 738,010

$ 73.71$ 74.70

6,751

$ 601,590

263.45 287.87

9,591

$ 716,786

8,164

$ 73.90$ 74.04

$ 7,855,304

291.14

8,924

8,156

6,751

$ 707,078$ 751,811

$ 72.85

$ 594,662

Paid Jail Days

$ 708,350

$ 74.75

10,173 106,273

$ 74.25

328.17

9,922

6,856 10,173

$ 491,788

8,156 9,725

$ 72.84

9,575

8,167

$ 657,646

8,921

$ 7,855,304

320.05 313.72271.87

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

106,261

8,800

Cost

106,261

$ 512,163

$ 73.85

9,630 9,576

321.00309.44241.09221.16

9,593

9,6308,798

$ 712,994

9,922

106,273

Rate $ 74.38

6,856

293.35

$ 662,425

$ 73.86$ 73.76

319.19

Grand Total

293.35

$ 708,350

Paid Jail Days

$ 712,994

$ 72.85

10,173

$ 73.86

106,261

287.87

$ 74.04

6,856

309.44241.09

9,724

$ 72.84

9,593

$ 73.71

$ 751,811 $ 7,855,304

328.17

$ 73.76

320.05221.16 313.72

$ 601,590

$ 74.25Rate $ 73.92

8,156

9,5759,922

319.19

Jail Days 8,167 9,576

Avg Pop

$ 73.85

8,164

9,922

8,156

$ 7,855,304

291.14321.00

$ 74.38

$ 716,786

10,173

Cost

$ 74.75

8,800

$ 74.70

106,261

106,273

$ 73.90

$ 738,010

6,856

9,6308,798

$ 512,163

8,924

8,921

9,630

6,751

$ 707,078$ 657,646$ 662,425

6,751

271.87263.45

9,725

$ 491,788

106,273

9,591

$ 594,662
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of SOUTH DAKOTA
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